Internal Board Policies - Organization

Temporary Committees

It shall be the policy of Douglas County West Community Schools that in addition to the appointment of standing committees, the President of the Board of Education or the full Board may appoint such temporary committees as are deemed necessary.

Temporary committees shall serve at the pleasure of the President of the Board of Education or of a majority of the members of the Board of Education, but in general the duration of temporary committees shall not exceed beyond the next annual meeting of the Board of Education.

Temporary committees will be expected to submit their recommendations to the full Board of Education for appropriate action.

Legal Reference: Neb. Rev. Stat. Sec. 79-520

Date of Adoption: November 15, 2021